AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO AGREEMENT
Pennington County Professional Services

Background Data: Original Contract Date: 8/28/2023
Amendment 1: 11/10/2023 Per email from Eric Radke
Amendment 2: 9/1/2024
Client: Pennington County Highway Department
Consultant: Avid4 Engineering, Inc.

Nature of Amendment: Additional professional services as requested
including but not limited to Rochford Road Drainage
and Erosion Control and Sage Creek Road Cost
Estimating

Current Contract Amount: $11,500.00 Original Agreement
$2,000.00 Amendment 1

$10,000.00 Amendment 2
$23,500.00 Total
Change Requested: $26,500.00
New Contract Amount: $50,000.00

Client and Consultant hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set
forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or
previous Amendments remain in effect. The effective date of this Amendment is:

Sawrte 14 025

CLIENT: CONSULTANT: /

By: W By: M(
P?ﬁnington'County Highway Department Avid4 Engineering, Inc.

Date: 7/ 30 /0S5 Date: _ 9 ] 29 (ZS

Amendment 3 to 2023 101
2025 065



